Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 437 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY ACCEPTING THE GRANT FROM PASSAIC COUNTY FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FOR A BARRIER-FREE ACCESS RAMP WITH A.D.A. IMPROVEMENTS TO THE TOWNSHIP BUILDING #2 (ANNEX)

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2021, the Township Council of West Milford approved the submission of a Passaic County grant application for a barrier-free access ramp with A.D.A. improvements to the Township Building #2 (Annex); and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Board of County Commissioners provide support for barrier-free access to public buildings; and

WHEREAS, the requested \$60,000.00 application resulted in a \$50,000.00 award approved by Passaic County Board County Commissioners via Resolution Numbers R2021-0624, R2021-0845 and R2021-0997.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford formally accept the \$50,000.00 grant awarded by the Passaic County Board of County Commissioners for the above stated project.

Approved: December 8, 2021

Adopted this 8th day of December 2021 and certified as a true copy of the original.

William Senande, Township Clerk